



To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol: ANGELONE

Sub: Clarification on recent news item appeared in the "ZEE Business" dated February 6, 2024 captioned "Angel one Limited app faces technical difficulty".

Ref: Your e-mail /letter dated February 6, 2024.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

With reference to your e-mail /letter dated February 6, 2024, in relation to the news item which appeared in the "ZEE Business" dated February 6, 2024, captioned "Angel one Limited app faces technical difficulty".

In view of the above, please find given below our clarification/confirmation on the news item on the following requirements as applicable:

a) Whether such negotiations/events were taking place? If so, you are advised to provide the said information along with the sequence of events in chronological order from the start of negotiations/events till date:

RESPONSE: We hereby submit that there were no such negotiations/ events related to the matter. It may be noted that there had been some intermittent issues with our Internet and mobile trading platform with respect to portfolio views and consequent customer orders getting held briefly, which got reported in the media. Further, we are working to ascertain the root cause in order to comply with the extant Stock Broker framework.

b) Whether you/company are aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges which could explain the movement in the trading, if any? Further, you are advised to provide the said information and the reasons for not disclosing the same to the Exchange earlier as required under regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

<u>RESPONSE</u>: We would like to submit that the movement in the trading/ share price of the Company is purely market driven. Further, there is no information which is required to be announced to the stock exchanges in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

c) The material impact of this article on the Company.

<u>RESPONSE</u>: There is no material impact of this article on the Company.

This is for your information and records.

For Angel One Limited

Naheed Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: February 06, 2024 Place: Mumbai



CSO, Corporate & Regd Office: 601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. T: (022) 2820 5943 | (022) 4000 3600 F: (022) 4000 3609 E: support@angelone.in www.angelone.in

Angel One Limited CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709, SEBI Registration No Stock Broker:INZ000161534, CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS:INP000001546, Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172, AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.